ADVERTISEMENT FOR SPECIAL RECRUITMENT DRIVE

No: F-532785/8

With a view to support, strengthen and improve the quality of Elementary Education in the State of Assam and in pursuance of Govt. approval vide eFile No. 517326, dated 02/08/2024 and in exercise of powers under the Assam Elementary Education (Provincialisation) (4th

Amendment) Rules, 2024, online applications are hereby invited from willing and eligible candidates who are working as Contractual and State Pool Contractual teachers <mark>und</mark>er Samagra Shiksha Assam (SSA) through the official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. https://dee.assam.gov.in for filling up of 35,133 (Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Three) consisting

Graduate Teacher in Upper Primary etc. in the initial Pay of Pay Band - 2 (PB-2) @ Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 70,000/- plus Grade Pay and other allowances as admissible as per "The Assam Service (Revision of Pay) (Amendment) Rules, 2019".

of Assistant Teacher of Lower Primary, Assistant Teacher of Upper Primary and Science

Conditions of Recruitment:

- 1. The candidates, as on 31st July, 2024, must be working as Contractual and State Pool Contractual teachers under SSA.
- 2. The candidates must complete 5 years of continuous service as on 31st July, 2024 as Contractual and State Pool Contractual teachers under SSA.
- The eligible candidates shall apply online in the official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. https:// 3. /dee.assam.gov.in. from 10:00 AM of 06.08.2024 to Midnight of 12.08.2024.
- No offline applications will be accepted. 4.
- 5. The Director of Elementary Education, Assam reserves the right to cancel or postpone the recruitment at any state without assigning any reason thereof. 6. A candidate shall apply in the same category of post that he/ she was holding as Contractual
- or State Pool Contractual Teacher and only in one post.
- Documents required will be notified on the online portal. 7.

Attention to Applicants: All the candidates are requested to visit the official website of DEE, Assam at https://dee.assam.gov.in as all the further information/ updates related to recruitment will be provided only in the DEE official website.

Sd/- Director. **Elementary Education. Assam** Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Janasanyog/D/3685/24/6-Aug-24